PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 79

candidates for recruitment to 41 POSTS (INCLUDING 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR
SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA, 03 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA, 10

POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA AND 13 POSTS RESERVED FOR

CHILDREN OF EMPLOYEES OF BOR ONLY) OF JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) ON

REGULAR

BASIS

[N

THE BOARD

OF

REVENUE (DEPUTY

COMMISSIONER/DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE, JHELUM) have been provisionally

cleared for Typing and Proficiency Test as a result of written test held on 25-02-2023.

Call up letters for Typing and Proficiency Test will be uploaded on the website of

FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ
MUHAMMAD NAZIR
MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ
MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ
MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HAQ
IJAZ HUSSAIN

HUKAM DAD

MAZHAR HUSSAIN
MUNAWWAR IQBAL
SAJID MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD TARIQ
SHABBIR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ARIF
MIRZA GHAZANFAR ALI
SAEED AHMAD

NASIR MAHMOOD
ABDUL RASHEED
MALIK GHULAM AHMED
CH MUMTAZ

ABDUL HAI

SAJID MEHMOOD
SYED SHAHID MEHFOOZ
WASEEM AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD BASHIR
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ
MUSHTAQ AHMED
MUHAMMAD SHER
BARKAT ALI

FIAZ AHMED

JAVED QAMMAR

2.
the PPSC as per the approved schedule. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and
Email.
OPEN MERIT
SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.
1 10009 61300473 RIMSHA IBRAHIM
2 10031 61300200 USAMA IBRAHIM
3 10033 61300002 MUHAMMAD DAWOOD
4 10035 61300804 MAKHDOOM FAISAL HAMMAD
5 10041 61300705 MUHAMMAD TAYYAB
6 10042 61300692 AAMIR SOHAIL
7 10044 61300799 MUHAMMAD AFRAZ UL HAQ
8 10048 61300887 TOUQEER ABASS
9 10052 61300134 FAISAL MEHMOOD
10 10058 61300475 KHAN ARBAZ ALI
11 10067 61300036 ABDULLAH MUNAWWAR
12 10068 61300147 UMAIR BIN SAJID
13 10124 61300300 MARYAM ZAHRA BUTT
14 10125 61300407 IRAM SHABBIR
15 10133 61300670 ZARMINA BANO
16 10144 61300709 MARYAM FATIMA
17 10167 61300525 MUNIBA BATOOL
18 10197 61300741 SAWARA NASIR
19 10200 61300343 SHERISH JABEEN
20 10228 61300127 SABA AHMAD
21 10271 61300614 SANA MUMTAZ
22 10273 61300443 SIDRA PARVEEN
23 10303 61300493 BUSHRA SAJID
24 10309 61300319 SYEDA AQSA SHAHID
25 10346 61300534 AYESHA KAUSAR
26 10464 61300160 MUSHARAF BASHIR
27 10476 61300550 JABBAR RAHIM
28 10479 61300322 MUHAMMAD AHTASHAM ALI
29 10553 61300061 MUHAMMAD MUSTAQEEM
30 10558 61300543 ALIJAFFAR RAZA
31 10590 61300116 MUHAMMAD EHSAN UL HAQ
32 10601 61300829 ABDUL AHAD
33 10614 61300132 MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR AHMAD
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

10632
10641
10667
10695
10701
10753
10758
10781
10835
10838
10841
10849
10905
10908
10946
10965
10983
10985
10987
11004

11034
11062
11101
11114
11127
11139
11177
11190
11222
11351
11396
11403
11429
11465
11485
11492
11516
11529
11543
11545
11548
11562
11563
11565
11579
11598

61300023
61300173
61300148
61300129
61300520
61300353
61300169
61300661
61300376
61300013
61300609
61300750
61300083
61300685
61300205
61300874
61300672
61300632
61300877
61300838

61300009
61300598
61300213
61300814
61300507
61300216
61300381
61300050
61300431
61300582
61300496
61300084
61300276
61300388
61300029
61300056
61300112
61300052
61300713
61300775
61300232
61300650
61300038
61300180
61300715
61300504

MOHAMMAD SHHAZAD

ABID HUSSAIN DAR
MUHAMMAD HAMZA
MUHAMMAD ZAIN UL ABIDEEN
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN
MUHAMMAD AWAIS AKRAM
KHALID ALI ARIF

BILAL FAROOQ

ANIS UL HAQ

TAHIR RIAZ

ABID HUSSAIN

NAEEM AHMED

MIRZA MUHAMMAD FAIZAN ALI
RIZWAN SIDDIQUE

FAIZAN AHMED

MUHAMMAD AWAIS

ASIF MEHMOOD

JAWAD ALI

TOUQEER MASUD

MUHAMMAD NAZER UL ISLAM
HAROON
FAHAD ANWAR

NAZISH BASHARAT

AQIB JAVED

MUHAMMAD BILAL AZAD

AQEEL ARSHAD

SYED AZAZ AHMAD

ASAD ABBAS

ABU ZAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD UMAR SAEED

BILAL HUSSAIN

NAOUMAN BASHIR

SHAHERYAR AZHAR

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN

MUHAMMAD ANEEQ UL HASSAN

SHABANA PARVEEN

MUHAMMAD ASIM FAROOQ

ZIA ULLAH

SHAHNEELA SADIA

RASHID ALI

IRFAN ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD ZAIN YOUSAF

ALI AHMAD

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN

MUHAMMAD ABBAS HAIDER

HASSAN ALI NASIR

MUHAMMAD SAQIB
WOMEN QUOTA

ZULFAQAR ALI
AMJAD NASEEM
AZHAR MAHBOOB
MUNIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD NADEEM UR RAHMAN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM
MUHAMMAD ARIF
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ
INAM UL HAQ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ KHAN
MANAZAR HUSSAIN
TASADAQ HUSSAIN
MIRZA AFTAB AHMAD
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
ASHFAQ AHMED
MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ
ARSHAD MEHMOOD
GHAZANFAR ALI
MASUD AHMAD
MUHAMMAD HAROON

MUHAMMAD ANWAR
BASHARAT ALI KANWAL
JAVAID IQBAL

AZAD AHMED

ARSHAD IQBAL

SYED ISRAR AHMAD
GHULAM ABBAS

ASAD ALI

MUHAMMAD SAEED
KHIZAR HAYAT KHAN
MUHAMMAD BASHIR
CHAUDHRY AZHAR NASEEM
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
SHAIKH MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
MALIK MUHAMMAD HANIF
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ
ABDUL MAJEED
MUHAMMAD ASFRAF
FAROOQ ALI BHATTI
SANA ULLAH KHAN
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
SARFRAZ AHMAD
MUHAMMAD SULEMAN
MUHAMMAD KAZIM
NASIR MEHMOOD

PIR BUKHSH

16 Candidates at Sr. No. 1, 13 to 25, 68 & 71 (Open Merit) are also qualified against Women

Quota
SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

No Candidate could qualify the written test against 02 posts reserved for Special Person Quota

MINORITY QUOTA

No Candidate could qualify the written test against 03 posts reserved for Minority Quota

EMPLOYEES CHILDREN QUOTA

No Candidate could qualify the written test against 13 posts reserved for Employees Children

Quota
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3. 01 Candidate bearing Roll No 10949 failed to write the paper code and fill the
relevant bubble code on his answer sheet. Therefore, according to P.D. No. 16.28 (b) of PPSC
Policy Decision-2016, his answer sheet was not marked and his candidature has been cancelled.
4, This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be
considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

5. The candidates who have failed to qualify for Typing and Proficiency test can
download their provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) after three (03)
days by clicking Single Paper DMC Button.

6. The candidates who want to get their papers rechecked can apply within 07 days of
the declaration of this result. After which no request for rechecking/recounting of marks will be

entertained.
Case No. 47 J 2022
Dated: 16-03-2023 (AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE
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